
 

 

Ref: W/RB/NPWR-02/2024 

STANDARD FORM 

For  

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY OF BID EVALUATION 

REPORT  

 [Issued in terms of section 7(1)(i) of the Public Procurement Act, 2015]  
 

Namibia Power Corporation (PTY) Ltd 

NamPower Centre 

15 Luther Street 

P. O. Box 2864 

Windhoek, Namibia 

 

Tel: +264 61 205 4111    Fax: +264 61 232 805   

Email address: bidclarifications@nampower.com.na  

Website: www.nampower.com.na http://www.mof.gov.na/procurement-policy-unit 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

mailto:bidclarifications@nampower.com.na
http://www.nampower.com.na/
http://www.mof.gov.na/procurement-policy-unit


Executive Summary of Bid Evaluation Report 

Project Title: Construction of the Medium Voltage (MV) and Low Voltage (LV) 

Networks in Jakkalsdraai and Nuwe Kalk in //Karas Region 

Reference number of procurement: W/RB/NPWR-02/2024 

Scope of Contract: Construction of the Medium Voltage (MV) and Low Voltage (LV) 

Networks in Jakkalsdraai and Nuwe Kalk in //Karas Region 

Procurement method used: Restricted Bidding (RB)  

1. Date of Invitation of Bids: 17 August 2023 

2. Closing date for submission of bids: 29 September 2023 

3. Date and place of opening of bids: 29 September 2023, Kunene Boardroom (NPC)  

4. Number of bids received by closing date: Six (6)   

5. Responsiveness of bids:   

Bidder’ s Name Pricing at Bid 

Opening N$ 

Responsive 

or not 

responsive 

(Yes/ No) 

Reasons why bid is not responsive 

NBT Quality 

Services cc 
2,979,054.34 

 
Yes 

 

Multisolutions cc 3,068,989.96 Yes  

Electro Hinsch 

Contracting (Pty) 

Ltd 

4,051,455.00 

Yes  

BDI Electrical & 

Construction cc 
3,585,706.00 

Yes  

Together Electrical 

Services cc 
3,325,970.00 

Yes  

M J Engineering cc 3,565,670.84 Yes  

 

 

 

 

 



6. Price comparison for bids that are substantially responsive: 

Name A. Price at Bid Opening 

N$ 

B. Bid Price 

after 

corrections 

C. price after 

Adjustments N$ 

D. Price 

after 

Margin of 

Preference 

[If 

applicable] 

Rank 

NBT Quality 

Services cc 
2,979,054.34 

 

        

 2,980,404.02 

 

 

 

 

2,980,404.02 

  

 

1 

Multisolutions 

cc 
3,068,989.96 

 

 

3,068,855.96 

          

 

 

 

3,068,855.96 

 

  

     

  

 

 

2 

Electro 

Hinsch 

Contracting 

(Pty) Ltd 

4,051,455.00 

 

 

 

 

  

 

  

 

6 

BDI Electrical 

& 

Construction 

cc 

 

3,583,706.00 

 

 

3,585,766.00 

 

 

 

3,585,766.00 

 

  

5 

Together 

Electrical 

Services cc 

3,325,970.00 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

3 

M J 

Engineering 

cc 

 

3,565,670.84 

 

 

3,537,555.82 

 

 

 

3,537,555.82 

 

  

 

4 



 

 

Best Evaluated Bid: NBT Quality Services cc 


